Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		ਰੇ EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Of		
To the Honorable Com	1013854	d the attached original documents or copy thereo	of.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	1013634	! Mame and address of receiving party(ies):	J1.	
MPD 5-12-00		Name: innoventry		
innoVisions, LLC		Internal Address:		
1	Association	Street Address: 534 Fourth Street		
	Limited Partnership	City: San Francisco State: California ZIP:94107-1621		
☐ Corporation-State:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
☑ Other a Nevada Limited Liabilit	ty Corporation	☐ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	iched? Lifes Livo	☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		図Corporation-State Delaware		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Merger	□ Other		
	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	-	
· -	Shange of Name		□No	
Other			110	
Execution Date: May 4, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: Way 4, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/640,059		none		
()	A district	'		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whor	n correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1	
document should be mailed:			1	
Name: Lalitha Mani		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40		
Internal Address: Perkins Coie L	I D	□ Enclosed		
Internal Address. Terkins Odie Li	L. 3			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		☐ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to		
		Deposit Account No. 50-0665		
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	Do Norr Hor	2 Tivia Chaor		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or	iginal	
document.				
	\cap			
	10+1			
	lakilla-	May 12, 2000		
Lalitha Mani	Sic	gnature Date		
	Tatal number	of pages comprising cover sheet, ettachments and degrees	3	
AD COADA BURNINTH ABABA LO TELLABED	l otal number	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:	<u> </u>	
19/2000 DHGUYEN 00000142 75640059		A (MIIII I DA) A ANGARA NGA MANA MANA ANGA ANGA ANGA		
FC:481 40.0	O OP \ DO NOT DETAC	H THIS PORTION		
	autod odnos obcat tatavasti.			
Mail documents to be recorded with re-	• /	o: 05-12-2000		
Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks/	U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39		
Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231		wanta imolorita wasii Robi Di: #38		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Innovisions, LLC ("Assignor"), a Nevada Limited Liability corporation with its principal place of business at 534 Fourth Street, San Francisco, California 94107-1621, has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the service mark application set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Innoventry ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 534 Fourth Street, San Francisco, CA 94107-1621, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit 1 together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 4th day of May, 2000.

INNOVISIONS, LLG

Natan Goore

Its Senior Vice President

[SL003704.165]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002089 FRAME: 0833

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark Serial No.		Filing Date	
MONETRA	75/640,059	2/12/99	

[SL003704.165] -2-

RECORDED: 05/12/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002089 FRAME: 0834